The Company has raised its shareholding in FIDPL from 63.50% to 65.50%, through secondary acquisition of 2% equity stake
for an aggregate amount of ~` 2.50 crore from the other existing shareholder of FIDPL.

e) Aditya Birla Digital Fashion Ventures Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has allotted 9,65,82,376 (Nine Crore Sixty-Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy-Six) 0.0001%
non-cumulative, participating compulsorily convertible preference shares face value of `10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each at a premium of ` 35.28/- (Indian Rupees Thirty-Five and Twenty-Eight Paisa only) per CCPS
amounting to ` 437,32,49,985.28 (Indian Rupees Four Hundred Thirty-Seven Crore Thirty-Two Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Five point Two Eight) to ServiceNow Ventures Holdings, Inc., for
cash by way of preferential allotment on a private placement basis.

f) The Company has disclosed the information required to be provided as per the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,